- Commissioners’ Journal, Madison County, Ohio — No. 86 July 10,

Batan frolhers T1810070LD

351

Yea_r 2017

Commissioners Journal # 86 Page 351 Juiy 10, 2017

Subject: Bills — Approved — Madison County

Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

Subject:

After reviewing each of the purchase orders, then and nows, and vouchers listed
above, Mr. Hunter moved to approve all purchase orders and allow payment of all
then and nows and vouchers,

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr, Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes,

Release PO Funding — Approved — Commissioners Transfers

Mr. Dhume moved to approve the release of funding for the following:

Release: Commissioners Transfers PO#1058 (1000-A01A-5-0049) in the amount of
$15,000.00.

Following a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr, Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Budget Revision — Approved - Commissioners Advertising
Mr. Dhume moved to approve the budget revision for the following:

Decrease: Commissioners Transfers (1000-AC01A-5-0049) in the amount of
$1,000.00. :

Increase: Commissioners Advertising (1000-A01A-5-0041) in the amount of
$1,000.00.

Folloewing a second from Mr. Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr: Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Budget Revision — Approved — CIQ Other

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the budget revision for the following:
Decrease: Commissioners Transfers {1000-A01A-5-0049) in the amount of $350.00.
Increase: CIO Other {1000-A06G-5-0046) in the amount of $350.00.

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Budget Revision — Approved — Sublease & Rentals

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the budget revision for the following:
Decrease: Commissioners Other (1000-A01A-5-0046) in the amount of $83,130.30.
Increase: Sublease & Rentals (1000-A15A-5-0512) in the amount of $83,130.30.

Following a second from Mr, Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Increase PO Funding — Approved —- Sublease & Rentals

Mr. Hunter moved to approve the increase of PO funding for the following:

Increase: Sublease & Rentals PO#1081(1000-A15A-5-0512) in the amount of

$83,130,30. N

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was; Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.




352

Commissioners’ Journal, Madison County, Ohio — No. 86

_July 0, Year 2017

Subject:

Subject:

Release PO Funding — Approved — Public Assistance Grants

Mr, Hunter moved to approve the release of funding for the following:

Release: Public Assistance Grants PO#1076 {1000-A09E-5-0200} in the amount of
$149,500.00

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Transfers — Approved — General Fund

Mr. Hunter moved per the request of Steve Kaifas, Job & Family Services Fiscal Officer,
to approve the transfers for the following:

From: General Fund Grants (1000-A09E-5-0200) in the amount of $37,551.00.
Te; Public Assistance County Share (2013-0000-4-09A0] in the amount of
$37,551,00.

From: General Fund Transfers (1000-A07A-5-0309) in the amount of $100,000.00.
To: Children Services County Share {2062-0000-4-0600) in the amount of
$100,000.00.

From: General Fund Child Support Incentives (1000-A015A-5-0509} in the amount

of $11,250.00.
To: Child Support Transfers {2057-0000-4-0600) in the amount of $11,250.00.

HMABISD)
Madlson County DJFS Coatsh ok uyl 1LY 7rorzorz

RESOLUTION RE: TRANSFER OF Qﬁglsgfgu}r;%h!g AND/OR FUNDS
125 .

Department:

and saconded by

A mollon was inada by
1o approve the following transfer {a):

From; GENERAL FUND 1000 GRANTS 1003-AGSE-50200
T N T Account Mimie 7 PR aber
To; FLUBLIC ASSISTANGCE 2013 COUNTY SHARE, 2073-6000-409A0
Fuad Mama Furd 2 Arcount Hamy Aecavet Buniber
Amourt: 37,651.00
Frony: GENERAL FUND 1000 TRANSFERS 1000-A0?A-50309
Fund Tams Fud @ Tame Fecoun Fmber
To: CHILDREN SERVICES 2082 COUNTY SHARE 20520000-40080
Fund Hares Fud & Accobt Hama Aecount Fhrm e
Amount: § 100,000,00
From: GENERAL FUND 1090 CHILO SUPPORT INGENTIVES 1000-A015A-506¢3
Fund Hama Fuand g Arcounl Mrma Axcourd leenbar
To: CHILD SUFFORT 2057 TRANSFERS ZOF-D4I0-40800
Food tera Fisd # Arcount Hare Accmmt bt
Amount: § 14,260.00
Frony:
Fond Mams Fond ¥ “Ateoun Fama Aecou Frarier
To: —
Fuond Hama Fond & #eeaum) Harms Pocoust Hamber
Amount; §

‘Reason for Hequre 1t

1. Mandated Share {JULY - SEPT. 2017 QTR}
2. Children Sendces {JULY - SEPT, 2017 QTR
3. Chid Support { JULY - SEFPT. 2047 QTR.}

T = $ 148,601.00

MADISGH GOUNTY HOARD OF CORTAISSIONERS
Roll call vola resulted as follows: David Pham
Mark Foria:

=4 Aurdilor David Hunldr
-t

Originalor
Originalor Flle G.J
Fransfer Fifs

.___,Pa o
Date: 4017

REGUESTER ACKNOWLEOGEMENT: { have the and hava variffed thad
apprepriations are avatable, and froo of prior encumbrances (rndudmg prankst purr:hasn ordars);
At

Ravised 7/772017

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.




353

311351011(31'5’ Journal Madison County, Ohio — N0.86 .y 10, . Year 7

ubject: Chanfe @rder+ Approved » CDBG Mi. Sterling

Mr, Hunter moved:to approve the change order for the Madison County 2015 CDBG
Street.Sign. Purchase Project.’ -

Hidma Crity SO ey
(R
134 i Dy A e B -
) fﬂ"w fa drged By
ey Selet Gy i O
JEFe iy g
[ ] ey
Czabichy 4y F—— —_ ]
i 1 ler S
gl [ e N
K ke buallis —Rm__%
I e
fhly
b kgt — —
Ve B o Meart Sl ]
Ty g depeneech A TGN Rpdbialdoly

Bza iz etk v Wit
i;b.x,,shs\’ﬁ{'ﬂb.,;ﬂkkfa‘d}ﬂiﬁmewhh T

e T Mgl vitAG ;
” el - 1R s oo,

2 |

Oeeer, @W
Sigat j /’%

Kl it

Vit & ot Brsdti

Do




354

Commissioners’ Journal, Madison County, Ohio — No. 86

sJuly 10,

Year ,,,

Retvl |

FD o
Etiy 3]

f EAYE

Eﬂ:“' i

T NEH I 2 P e

TN B # Ut
L TN Y Y )
i Fadiemyred E: X bE4
A0

Bl B i E E O ora
k-l b

SRV RO Bous s
hbdigtd

bl R =T I

B [FLEe LR ] B3 2 oEy

CHES  WhelMlpird By 19 RER

USAYE  Veytampiteta  Bonm pu

L) gzz:‘p?iﬂz’!kh?“.ﬁ B B3

i B 2 D IR ER T 9 E3
[ 10—

g2 ??ﬁhh&=ﬂ’mﬂ a w5 R

Bk Trhim LECE T I R T
‘F%ﬂimmsﬁ' oy &

Tk triyminl

[ pim

[ o

o)

Lo i PO e P e

St EAD ot Dovge e o
iy Ralahpabdriteg
B wntiyon

e Wil
G Pt boeds 12

Ko boasee iy spng

I‘llsrdcﬁtﬁn!ﬁé;’ésﬂ‘aécrmh?awﬁ&ﬂmh&mmwdm

ltu&eﬂum%dm!g’rsrzhrmmwem'eaﬁb:a'xmhm.ddm

liﬁ&wm&a!E\A#n-mht‘uﬂsﬁdmHaﬂmmt-.mwdw

i.‘!(PeiaS(u!chmrﬁeﬁn‘:mixmwﬁed&vz’m9. bamton b vzt o

i.L&mRzam#ﬁMwifg:-whE'nu&s’fe:ﬂ{ttm‘.\mimhiw
e

W&hﬁtﬁ%hﬁ\#esnlﬁzs’e;-wbthmékdfw[u%mkﬁﬂhmﬂmhiw
e

nbaipntieny

Kal Vit

Vg dnichmin

el bl

Ward Sy {4 03183

1A

Fegstieys

VA EHN

Following a second from Mr. Dhume the result of the rolt call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.




Barrstt Brothers. T1610070LD

355

Commissioners’ Journal, Madison County, Ohio — No.86  suy 10, Year o017

Subject:

Subject:

Liguor License — Accepted — Ohio Division of Ligquor Control

Mr. Hunter moved to accept not to request a hearing for the request of a liquor license
for Angies Market & Pizza LLC, DBA Angies Market & Pizza, 8780 Big Plain Circleville
Rd., Fairfield Township.

€4 VSO0 LG £V
PR T |8

e e 3t Comaialin Balt bgel (305 1408
“ LI LT funeen

B
g4 f B BR e mem it uc
35 DW1IS BAVERA § 3 y .
]';J |1;?m1|:n%1§§ﬂhn Kt HUHL 3 RN
F{Eh T

s & iy Bl ‘ !

- I Eir Latiutin m;}//ﬁ:\ il tat

Ay [ Wl {40 N4
T :

LL
Ll

el |
are| e

mwmw

[ (771,11 BRI 17,1V, 1 =
REHTINT TR [
PLAGE CORPLEE AND ETFN T35 FOM ) VBN OF LCUCR (0431 e
EEUA Y HEE § A RRESTER AMAIG st
3 T 15 MAGEA N 2 HLFES 1
[l-=-TT" 1] ate EEY
|5 H
STV O O D FLVEY wntm
WE REREST ATESFEG OF HEKNSSLIY OF 5.0 T AT KO RELEST 1O R
IEHERGEIE)  [NORONGEN  CIHOOES
bty b1
VE OO T REDEST AiERHG m/ o
OVETAKD PO S WU E IDS05E A LUE REAE s avdb
PEAE S5 LW A0 WK 6 RRORRATE 201 IEOITHG 10 Tt B
Lol usis® T
bl Tee Jfet o oy iz =
Cadd oyt
sty fei tar
(UL (¢ MBS CORATY CONUTSH1ORRS
Bkt i
(gt BT

uz nrm

Following a second from Mr, Dhume the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Meeting Request — Approved -- Auditor

Mr. Dhume moved per the request of Jennifer Hunter, Auditor, to approve the required
and in compliance of 325:20 ORC meeting request for the following:

Paul Oswalt and Sidley Helphrey to “Ohic GIS Conference”. September 25-27, 2017.
Cost $850.00.

Following a second from Mr, Hunter the result of the roll call was: Mr. Forrest, yes,
Mr. Dhume, yes, and Mr. Hunter, yes.

Z?Z;é’ffj. @\/4/2 ’ %c@}mﬂ;c, A 7{ BB/Z}%

Mark Forrest . David Dhume ——David Hunter

ATTEST: ﬂf@m (LRG>




